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Thursday, 14 September 2023 

Dear Parent/Carer, 

I would like to take the opportunity to welcome all students back for the new academic year and 

introduce the support team we have available for your son/daughter in school.   

As a school we highly value feedback from parents/carers and want to ensure you have a complete 

picture of where to source information and raise question’s regarding your son/daughter’s academic 

progress or pastoral care. 

As your son daughters' phase leader, I am available for any questions or information you might 

require around your son/daughter's academic progress and can be the first point of contact for any 

concerns or questions you might need to ask regarding their academic curriculum. 

Phase Leader Name:  Holly Matthews         Email: matthewsh@tmhs.rklt.co.uk 

Phone number: 0113 3900770 Ext 7210  

If you have any questions or concerns around your son/daughter's pastoral care or any support, you 

feel they might need from external agencies then please contact the relevant pastoral leader from 

the below information.  

Year 8 Pastoral Leader: Lynda Robertson   Email: robertsonl@tmhs.rklt.co.uk   

Phone Number: 0113 3900770 Ext 7414 

Year 9 Pastoral Leader: Peter Leamey    Email: leameyp@tmhs.rklt.co.uk 

Phone Number: 0113 3900770 Ext 7244 

In addition to this your son/daughter has a form tutor where you can direct any initial queries that 

they could address for you. The names and email addresses of all form tutors in the year group can 

be found below. Your son/daughter has a planner that contains lots of important information, and I 

would advise that you sit down and have a look through this with them. Students weekly and overall 

attendance will be recorded in this planner as well as their positive and negative behaviour record. 

This information can also be viewed on our ‘Arbor app’ 

8T Tasleema Ahmed  AhmedT@tmhs.rklt.co.uk 

8E Rebecca Maidens/Laura 
O’Gorman 

MaidensR@tmhs.rklt.co.uk 
OGormanL@tmhs.rklt.co.uk 

8M Rebecca Hall  HallR@tmhs.rklt.co.uk 

8P Sara Linsdell  LinsdellS@tmhs.rklt.co.uk 

8L Lisa Robinson  RobinsonL@tmhs.rklt.co.uk 

8R Darryll Moxon  MoxonD@tmhs.rklt.co.uk 

8H Izzy Clark  ClarkI@tmhs.rklt.co.uk 

8G Danielle Barker  BarkerD@tmhs.rklt.co.uk 

8S Matthew Noonan  NoonanM@tmhs.rklt.co.uk  
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9T Stacey Moss  MossS@tmhs.rklt.co.uk 

9E Holly Homer/Jodi Hodgson  HomerH@tmhs.rklt.co.uk 
HodgsonJ@tmhs.rklt.co.uk 

9M Emma Bird  BirdE@tmhs.rklt.co.uk 

9P Paul Sharp SharpP@tmhs.rklt.co.uk 

9L Lucy Poskitt PoskittL@tmhs.rklt.co.uk 

9R Ashley Godrich  GodrichA@tmhs.rklt.co.uk 

9H Nina Phelps  PhelpsN@tmhs.rklt.co.uk 

9G Matt Hunt  HuntM@tmhs.rklt.co.uk 

9S  Darrell Williams   WilliamsD@tmhs.rklt.co.uk 

 

Throughout the year we have some key events that are taking place for students in year 8 and 9.  

These can be seen below. 

Year 8 

20/09/23 Awards evening  

22/11/23 Flu immunisations 

02/01/24 HPV immunisations  

05/01/24 GCSE Options evening  

19/02/24 Virtual Parents evening 

01/03/24 GCSE Options deadline  

 

Year 9 

20/09/23 Awards evening  

21/11/23 Y9 Photos  

22/11/23 Flu Immunisations  

29/01/24 Virtual parents evening 

05/02/24 GCSE Options evening  

01/02/24 GCSE Options deadline  

19/04/24 DTP Immunisations  

01/07/24 Welcome to KS4 evening  

 

I am looking forward to working with yourselves and the students over the coming academic year 

Yours Sincerely 

Holly Matthews  

Y8 & Y9 Phase Leader 

 


